

**SECTION 1: Culvert Installations**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: P0105316

PROJECT NO: 7283

LOCATION: PR 435-PR317 (Various Locations)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	827,430.20	827,430.20
Friesen Hauling & Excavating Inc.	831,951.04	831,951.04
Borland Construction Inc.	874,836.96	874,836.96
Hy-Way Construction Inc.	898,562.00	898,562.00
Ray-Ann Transport Ltd.	946,032.00	946,032.00
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	1,011,773.60	1,011,773.60
Buus Costruction Ltd.	1,111,769.65	1,111,769.65
Maple Leaf Constuction Ltd.	1,117,906.00	1,117,906.00
Diamond Ready Mix Concrete Ltd.	1,298,212.00	1,298,212.00
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	1,392,878.00	1,392,878.00
Breezy North Construction Inc.	1,520,882.00	1,520,882.00

**TENDER NO. 6705**

**SECTION 1: Culvert Installations**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: P0105316

PROJECT NO: 7283

LOCATION: PR 435-PR317 (Various Locations)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Friesen Hauling & Excavating Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Hy-Way Construction Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	89,000.00	89,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
Traffic Control Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	11,000.00	11,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "C"	5000	t	22.00	110,000.00	24.50	122,500.00	25.00	125,000.00	23.00	115,000.00
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	30000	L	0.30	9,000.00	0.50	15,000.00	0.40	12,000.00	0.50	15,000.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	700	m2	6.50	4,550.00	12.00	8,400.00	9.50	6,650.00	5.00	3,500.00
Demolition & Removal of Existing Conc. Structure	5	each	18,500.00	92,500.00	11,000.00	55,000.00	10,795.00	53,975.00	17,500.00	87,500.00
Placing Culverts Group "A"	16	m	50.00	800.00	200.00	3,200.00	161.00	2,576.00	150.00	2,400.00
Placing Culverts Group "F" (Mod)	385.76	m	270.00	104,155.20	304.00	117,271.04	396.00	152,760.96	575.00	221,812.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1800	m2	3.00	5,400.00	5.00	9,000.00	3.00	5,400.00	3.00	5,400.00
Culvert Gravel	2400	t	31.00	74,400.00	29.50	70,800.00	27.00	64,800.00	25.50	61,200.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	10000	t	23.00	230,000.00	25.25	252,500.00	26.00	260,000.00	25.50	255,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	250	m	6.50	1,625.00	17.50	4,375.00	20.00	5,000.00	25.00	6,250.00
Topsoil	200	m3	40.00	8,000.00	55.65	11,130.00	63.00	12,600.00	40.00	8,000.00
Seeding	0.2	ha	5,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	2,400.00	8,500.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	1,000.00
S/P ECB Class1, Type B (Mod)	2000	m2	2.25	4,500.00	3.50	7,000.00	2.50	5,000.00	8.00	16,000.00
S/P ECB CI1 Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	2000	m2	2.75	5,500.00	4.25	8,500.00	3.00	6,000.00	2.50	5,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	375	t	50.00	18,750.00	55.00	20,625.00	55.00	20,625.00	50.00	18,750.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	100.00	5,000.00	150.00	7,500.00	155.00	7,750.00	145.00	7,250.00
Motor Grader	50	h	175.00	8,750.00	150.00	7,500.00	155.00	7,750.00	155.00	7,750.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	125.00	6,250.00	110.00	5,500.00
Wheel Loader	50	h	145.00	7,250.00	120.00	6,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	105.00	5,250.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				827,430.20		861,951.04		874,836.96		898,562.00
BID TOTAL				827,430.20		861,951.04		874,836.96		898,562.00

**TENDER NO. 6705**

**SECTION 1: Culvert Installations**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: P0105316

PROJECT NO: 7283

LOCATION: PR 435-PR317 (Various Locations)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Ray-Ann Transport Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Buus Costruction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Constuction Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
Traffic Control Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	32,800.00	32,800.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "C"	5000	t	20.00	100,000.00	21.13	105,650.00	19.61	98,050.00	30.00	150,000.00
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	30000	L	0.50	15,000.00	0.49	14,700.00	0.36	10,800.00	0.45	13,500.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	700	m2	12.50	8,750.00	15.00	10,500.00	9.00	6,300.00	28.00	19,600.00
Demolition & Removal of Existing Conc. Structure	5	each	12,500.00	62,500.00	20,967.00	104,835.00	7,700.00	38,500.00	8,500.00	42,500.00
Placing Culverts Group "A"	16	m	200.00	3,200.00	280.00	4,480.00	141.00	2,256.00	165.00	2,640.00
Placing Culverts Group "F" (Mod)	385.76	m	700.00	270,032.00	860.00	331,753.60	637.70	245,999.15	350.00	135,016.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1800	m2	3.00	5,400.00	3.00	5,400.00	2.65	4,770.00	2.75	4,950.00
Culvert Gravel	2400	t	21.00	50,400.00	26.00	62,400.00	52.60	126,240.00	45.00	108,000.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	10000	t	22.00	220,000.00	24.00	240,000.00	36.78	367,800.00	30.00	300,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	250	m	15.00	3,750.00	14.00	3,500.00	54.26	13,565.00	15.00	3,750.00
Topsoil	200	m3	40.00	8,000.00	37.00	7,400.00	73.45	14,690.00	52.00	10,400.00
Seeding	0.2	ha	10,000.00	2,000.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	1,300.00
S/P ECB Class1, Type B (Mod)	2000	m2	5.00	10,000.00	3.07	6,140.00	3.10	6,200.00	2.75	5,500.00
S/P ECB CI1 Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	2000	m2	5.50	11,000.00	3.07	6,140.00	3.41	6,820.00	3.50	7,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	375	t	50.00	18,750.00	55.00	20,625.00	78.26	29,347.50	46.00	17,250.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	150.00	7,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	192.24	9,612.00	225.00	11,250.00
Motor Grader	50	h	145.00	7,250.00	160.00	8,000.00	133.20	6,660.00	185.00	9,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	105.00	5,250.00	136.80	6,840.00	135.00	6,750.00
Wheel Loader	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	140.40	7,020.00	185.00	9,250.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				946,032.00		1,011,773.60		1,111,769.65		1,117,906.00
BID TOTAL				946,032.00		1,011,773.60		1,111,769.65		1,117,906.00

**TENDER NO. 6705**

**SECTION 1: Culvert Installations**

ROAD NO: 12

WORK ORDER: P0105316

PROJECT NO: 7283

LOCATION: PR 435-PR317 (Various Locations)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Diamond Ready Mix Concrete Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Meseyton Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Breezy North Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	60,000.00	60,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
Traffic Control Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	100,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00		
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "C"	5000	t	22.00	110,000.00	20.75	103,750.00	24.00	120,000.00		
Supp & App Liq Calcium/Magnesium Chloride	30000	L	0.50	15,000.00	0.50	15,000.00	0.50	15,000.00		
Removing Asphalt Pavement (Mod)	700	m2	20.00	14,000.00	50.00	35,000.00	5.00	3,500.00		
Demolition & Removal of Existing Conc. Structure	5	each	15,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	125,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00		
Placing Culverts Group "A"	16	m	150.00	2,400.00	400.00	6,400.00	150.00	2,400.00		
Placing Culverts Group "F" (Mod)	385.76	m	1,200.00	462,912.00	1,550.00	597,928.00	2,200.00	848,672.00		
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1800	m2	3.00	5,400.00	2.50	4,500.00	4.50	8,100.00		
Culvert Gravel	2400	t	30.00	72,000.00	22.50	54,000.00	24.00	57,600.00		
Granular Base Course Class "A"	10000	t	25.00	250,000.00	21.00	210,000.00	26.00	260,000.00		
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	250	m	20.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,500.00	12.84	3,210.00		
Topsoil	200	m3	100.00	20,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	16.00	3,200.00		
Seeding	0.2	ha	20,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	300.00	6,000.00	1,200.00		
S/P ECB Class1, Type B (Mod)	2000	m2	5.00	10,000.00	4.50	9,000.00	5.00	10,000.00		
S/P ECB CI1 Type Urban Biodegradable (Mod)	2000	m2	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00		
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm	375	t	60.00	22,500.00	40.00	15,000.00	60.00	22,500.00		
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	175.00	8,750.00	155.00	7,750.00	185.00	9,250.00		
Motor Grader	50	h	150.00	7,500.00	165.00	8,250.00	180.00	9,000.00		
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	125.00	6,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	125.00	6,250.00		
Wheel Loader	50	h	150.00	7,500.00	110.00	5,500.00	140.00	7,000.00		
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		
<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>				1,298,212.00		1,392,878.00		1,520,882.00		0.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				1,298,212.00		1,392,878.00		1,520,882.00		0.00